Deposits received and receipts in advance 38,359 39,914
Interest-bearing bank and other borrowings 17,828 25,182
Provisions for onerous contracts 8,119 7,709
Tax payable 4,940 3,324

89,534 94,448

NET CURRENT ASSETS 189,306 146,142

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES 687,645 687,130

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing bank borrowings 49,204 50,836
Finance lease payables – 52
Provisions for onerous contracts 7,391 12,430

56,595 63,318

MINORITY INTERESTS 324 324

630,726 623,488

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Issued capital 14 11,815 11,815
Reserves 615,367 611,673
Proposed interim dividend 6 3,544 –

630,726 623,488

4

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Investment
Issued Share property Retained Proposed
share premium Warrant Contributed Capital revaluation profits interim Total

capital account reserve surplus reserve reserve (Unaudited dividend (Unaudited
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) and restated) (Unaudited) and restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

For the six months ended
30 September 2002

At 1 April 2002
As previously reported 98,644 331,114 – – – 2,243 35,998 – 467,999
Prior year adjustment:

SSAP 12 – restatement
of deferred tax – – – – – – 3,146 – 3,146

As restated 98,644 331,114 – – – 2,243 39,144 – 471,145
Placement of shares 19,500 19,500 – – – – – – 39,000
Share issue expenses – (2,392) – – – – – – (2,392)
Warrant issue – – 2,000 – – – – – 2,000
Warrant issue expenses – – (237) – – – – – (237)
Release of goodwill on

disposal of a subsidiary – – – – – – 75,104 – 75,104
Net profit for the period – – – – – – 5,413 – 5,413

At 30 September 2002 118,144 348,222 1,763 – – 2,243 119,661 – 590,033

For the six months ended
30 September 2003

At 1 April 2003
As previously reported 11,815 348,222 1,735 106,329 1,511 – 150,884 – 620,496
Prior year adjustment:

SSAP 12 – restatement
of deferred tax – – – – – – 2,992 – 2,992

As restated 11,815 348,222 1,735 106,329 1,511 – 153,876 – 623,488
Expiry of warrants – – (1,735) – – – 1,735 – –
Net profit for the period – – – – – – 7,238 – 7,238
Proposed dividend – – – – – – (3,544) 3,544 –
Transfer from

retained profits – – – – 5,830 – (5,830) – –

At 30 September 2003 11,815 348,222 * – * 106,329 * 7,341 * – * 153,475 * 3,544 630,726

* These reserve accounts comprise the consolidated reserves of HK$615,367,000
(31 March 2003 (restated): HK$611,673,000) in the condensed consolidated
balance sheet.

5

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Six months ended
30 September
2003 2002

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
HK$’000 HK$’000

NET CASH INFLOW/(OUTFLOW) FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES (9,599) 1,477

NET CASH INFLOW/(OUTFLOW) FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES 53,040 (118,426)

NET CASH INFLOW/(OUTFLOW) FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES (5,369) 78,462

INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND
CASH EQUIVALENTS 38,072 (38,487)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 214,191 313,806